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ested, by advertisement, for not less than one 
week, in the official papers of said city, that such 
assessment has been made and is ready for in-
spection in their office; and that the same will 
be open for review and correction by the said 
board at their office for not less than five days 
after the publication of said notice, during cer-
tain hours and not less than two of each day, 
and that all persons interested will be heard 
by the board in objection to such assessment, 
and generally in the matter of such review and 
correction. It shall be sufficient to state in such 
notice in brief for what such assessment has 
been made, in what locality, and no further no-
tice or publication of such assessment shall be 
necessary. During the time mentioned in such 
notice the board shall hear objections and evi-
dence, and they shall have power to review and 
correct such assessment at any time during such 
review and for three days thereafter. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 26, 1897. 

No. 455, A.] 	[Published March 27, 1S97. 

CHAPTER 106. 

AN ACT amendatory of section 1, chapter 425, 
laws of 1889, relating to fines for the sale of 
unmerchantable or adulterated milk. 

Penalty for 
selling adul-
terated milk. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, chapter 425, of the 
laws of 1889, is hereby amended by striking out 
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the word "ten" where it occurs in said section 
and inserting the words "twenty-five," so that 
said section when so amended shall mad as fol-
lows: Section 1. Any person who shall sell or 
offer for sale, or furnish or deliver, or have in 
hispossession, with intent to sell or offer for sale 
or furnish or deliver to any creamery, cheese 
factory, corporation, person or persons whatso-
ever, as pure, wholesome and unskimmed, any 
unnierchantable, adulterated, impure- or un-
wholesome milk, shall, upon conviction thereof, 
he punished by a fine of not less than twenty-
five nor more than one hundred dollars for each 
and every offense. 

SD-rioN 2. This act shall take effect and he 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 26, 1897. 

No. 331, Al 	[Published March 27, 1897. 

CHAPTER 107. 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the secretary of 
state and stare treasurer. 

The people of the state of TVisemmin,repiTsented in 
menale and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SE4-rioN 1. All acts of the secretary of state 
and state treasurer, done under and pursuant 
to the authority purported to he given to and 
conferred upon them, or either of them, by 
either of the alleged lams contained in the vol-
ume of the laws of Wisconsin for 1895, and en-
titled, an act to revise, amend and consolidate 
the laws of the state relating to game and its 
preservation, fish and the preservation and prop- 

Acts of secre-
tary of state 
and state 
treasurer 
legalized in 
regard to fish 
and game law. 


